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PROCESS & EVALUATION, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE,
KOLKAT A, SESSION: 2017-2022

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 | 2020-21 2021-22

85to 100 % 45 46 52 52 60
65 to 84% 33 35 41 34 23
30 to 64% 22 19 7 14 17
Below 30% 0 0 0 0 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
85 to 100 % 65 to 84% 30t064%  m Below 30%
2. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Always Effective 63 66 67 73 77
Sometimes Effictive 27 26 31 16 8
Just Satisfactorily 10 7 2 10 15
Generally Ineffective 0 1 0 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2017-18

Always Effective

2018-19

2019-20

Sometimes Effictive

2020-21

2021-22

Just Satisfactorily ™ Generally Ineffective




3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Always Fair 59 58 59 74 81
Usually Fair 35 33 34 21 19
Usually Unfair 6 8 7 5 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Always Fair Usually Fair Usually Unfair
4. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22

Everytime 48 53 58 50 49

Usually 31 34 39 31 32

Occassionaly 17 11 2 15 16

Rarely 4 2 1 1 3

Never 0 0 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
|| — E
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Everytime Usually Occassionaly m® Rarely m Never




5. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Regularly 29 29 36 40 43
Often 32 33 38 35 37
Sometimes 26 26 20 16 15
Rarely 8 9 4 5 3
Never 5 3 2 4 2

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Now. © BO.

| -.- B
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Regularly Often Sometimes ™ Rarely ™ Never

6. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Every time 50 60 45 47 53
Usually 26 23 32 35 38
Occasionally 17 12 20 15 8
Rarely 5 4 3 3 1
Never 2 1 0 0 0
Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
J— — — —
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Everytime Usually Occassionally m Rarely = Never




7. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Everytime 53 55 58 59 63
Usually 36 38 32 24 33
Occassionally 9 8

Rarely 2 2 3 3 1
Never 0 0 0 7 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
— —_—
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Everytime Usually Occassionally ® Rarely m Never

8. The institution makes an effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 35 37 37 40 43
Agree 39 46 48 38 49
Neutral 18 13 13 15 7
Disagree 8 4 2 7 1

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2017-18

2018-19

Strongly Agree

2019-20

Agree

2020-21

Neutral

M Disagree

2021-22




9. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
To a great extent 45 44 51 42 60
Moderate 31 32 37 37 33
Somewhat 15 17 5 11 6
Very Little 6 4 6 6 1
Not at All 3 1 4

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

| ——— N |
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
To a great extent Moderate Somewhat ® Very Little m Not at All

10. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 50 55 56 45 55
Agree 32 33 35 38 38
Neutral 14 10 9 8 6
Disagree 4 2 0 9 1

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2017-18

2018-19

Strongly Agree

2019-20

Agree

Neutral

2020-21

m Disagree

2021-22




11. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
To a great extent 42 44 48 46 51
Moderate 37 39 26 36 24
Somewhat 11 11 17 9 25
Very Little 5 0
Not at All 2 1 1 4 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

| |
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
To a great extent Moderate Somewhat ® Very Little = Not at All

12. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching?

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Above 90% 26 28 28 39 41
70%-89% 17 26 39 31 32
50%-69% 19 20 12 16 14
30%-49% 27 17 12 8 7
Below 29% 11 9 9 6 6

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

R

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Above 90% 70%-89% 50%-69% ™ 30%-49% m Below 29%




13. The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 41 40 48 50 57
Agree 40 46 42 40 38
Neutral 16 13 10 10 5
Strongly Disagree 3 1 0 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

|
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral m Strongly Disagree

ANALYSIS:

1. Based on student response teachers were trying to complete the whole syllabus in
the class. It is reflected by the increasing percentage of the covered syllabus over the
periods. During 2021-22, 83% of the students reported that teachers were able to
cover 85%-100% syllabus.

2. Over the year teachers were able to communicate with students effectively. In
the year 2021-22, 77% students respond that teachers were able to communicate
them effectively.

3. Most of the students reported the fairness of the internal evaluation process by their
college teachers. In the year 2021-22, 81% students reported that the fairness of the

internal evaluation process by the college teachers were ‘always fair’.

Each year the performance in assignments is discussed with students, though there is a
variation. For example, in the year 2021-22, 49% students reported that their
performance on assignments was discussed with them ‘every time’, while 32%

reported "Usually", 16 % reported "occasionally" and only 3% reported that it
happened rarely.




10.

11.

Most of the students reported that college took an active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange and field visit opportunities for them. An insignificant percentage of
student over the years reported that these activities ‘never’ happened.

More than 50% of students reported that teachers informed them about their expected
competencies, course outcomes and program outcomes. For example, during the period
2021-22, 53% of the students reported that this happened ‘every time’, 38% reported

it happened ‘usually’, 8% reported it happened ‘occasionally’ & only 1% reported it
happened ‘rarely’.

~ When students were asked about whether their teacher illustrated the concepts through

examples and applications or not, most of the students reported that in affirmation. In

the year 2021-22, more than 60% of students reported that it happened ‘every time’.

Most of the students over the years reported that the institution has made an effort to
engage students in the monitoring, reviewing and continuous quality improvement of

the teaching learning process.

Most of the students reported that the institute/teacher used student-centric methods such
as experimental learning, participative learning & problem solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences. For example, during 2021-22, 60% students reported

that it happened to a ‘great extend’, 33% reported that it happened ‘moderately’, 6%

students reported it happened ‘somewhat’ and only 1% students reported it happened
‘very little’.

More than 50% of students on average ‘strongly’ agreed that their teachers
encouraged them to participating in extra-curricular activities over the years.

Most of the students reported that efforts were made by the institution/teachers to

inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make them ready for the job

market. For example, in 2021-22, 51% reported that it happened to a ‘great extent’,

24% student reported it happened ’moderately’; 25% reported it happened

‘somewhat’.




12.

13.

As per student responses over the years (2017-18 to 2021-22) it is clear that the ICT
tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. used by the teachers while teaching are
increasing significantly . For example, during 2017-18, 57% students responded

that less than 50% teachers used ICT Tools while teaching, which declined to

27% students in 2021-22.

Most of the students strongly agreed that the overall quality of the teaching learning
process in their institution is very good. For example, in 2021-22, 57% of students
strongly agreed that the quality of the teaching-learning process is very good, 38%

of students agreed with the view and the 5% remained neutral.




REPORT OF STUDENT FEEDBACK ON TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS &
COLLEGE INFRASTRUCTURE, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE,
KOLKAT A, SESSION: 201 7-2022

1. Communication skill of your teachers.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 65 63 67
Agree 31 29 28
Neutral 4 7 5
Strongly Disagree 0 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Good m Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

2. Completion of syllabus before exams in a thorough manner.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Good 46 41 47
Good 35 43 35
Satisfactory 19 14 15
Unsatisfactory 0 2 3

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Ii 41 :

2019-20

m Very Good = Good

2020-21

Satisfactory

2021-22

Unsatisfactory

10



3. Initiative by the teachers in formulating tests/quiz/exams/seminars/projects on a
topic.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Good 35 49 52
Good 53 39 39
Satisfactory 10 11 9
Unsatisfactory 2 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

®m Very Good m Good m Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

4. Classrooms are clean and well maintained.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20
Strongly Agree 50
Agree 43
Neutral 7
Disagree 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

m Strongly Agree m Agree = Neutral Disagree

11



5. Auvailability of clean drinking water in college is satisfactory.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20
Strongly Agree 59
Agree 39
Neutral 2
Disagree 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

m Strongly Agree m Agree = Neutral Disagree

6. Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and properly maintained.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20
Strongly Agree 32
Agree 59
Neutral 9
Disagree 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

m Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree

12



7. Grievances/problems are redressed/resolved well in time.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20
Strongly Agree 44
Agree 47
Neutral 9
Disagree 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

m Strongly Agree

m Agree

8. Do you have good internet access?

= Neutral

Disagree

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
All the times 54 56
Sometimes 45 46
No 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21

m All the times

M Sometimes

2021-22

= No

13



9. Have you participated in online Class through Zoom, Google Meet, Skype, Team

Link etc?
Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2020-21 2021-22
Yes (Many Classes) 79 74
Yes (Some Classes) 17 24
No (because of poor internet connectivity) 4 2
No (because teachers are not taking class at online mode) 0

No (I am not interested) 0 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

® Yes(Many Classes)
Yes(Some Classes)
No (because of poor internet connectivity)
No (because teachers are not taking class at online mode)
No (I am not interested)

10. How satisfied are you regarding online classes using different online platforms?

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Very Much Satisfied 29 21
Satisfied 41 51
Neutral 26 28
Dissatisfied 2 0
Very Much Dissatisfied 2 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much Sastisfied Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral Very Much Dissatisfied

14



11. Were Online classes conducted regularly?

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Yes 86 80
No 2 4
Sometimes 12 16

Percentage of Student response (Per
Year)

2020-21 2021=24

B Yes mNo Sometimes

12. Do you think the online admission procedure of your college is fair and just?

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Very Much True 48 63
True 44 32
Sometimes True
Not at All 1 1

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not at All

15



13. How much satisfied are you with the interaction and cooperation from the

Institution?
Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Very Much Satisfied 44 53
Satisfied 38 34
Neutral 12 13
Dissatisfied 3 0
Very Much Dissatisfied 3 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much Sastisfied m Satisfied = Neutral = Dissatisfied m Very Much Dissatisfied

ANALYSIS:

1. More than 60% students on an average reported that the communication skill of the

college teachers were “very good” while around 30% of students responded “good”.

2. Most of the students reported that the syllabus was completed before exams
thoroughly, although, there is a variation in scaling. For example, in 2021-22, 47%
students responded "Very Good" to this question while 35 % responded good and

15% replied "Satisfactory".

3. Most of the student reported positively about the initiatives taken by the teachers in

formulating test, quiz, exams, seminars, projects etc. For the example in 2021-22,

16



10.

11.
12.

13.

52% students strongly agreed with this view, 39% agreed the view and only 9%
student remained neutral.

A total 93% student agreed (Out of which 50% strongly agreed) that class room
were clean and well maintained.

98% of students reported that clean drinking water is available in the college .

91% of students reported that the toilets and washroom were properly cleaned in
the college.

91% student opined that the grievances/problems were redressed/resolved well in-
time.

55% of the students on an average reported that they have good internet access all
the times, 45% of the students reported that they sometimes have good internet
access.

More than 75% students participated in on-line class through Zoom, Google meet,
Skype, TeamLink etc. whereas 20.5% students (on an average) participated in some
classes through such online platforms . Around 3% Students have not participated

in on-line classes because of poor internet connectivity in their localities.

Students in general were satisfied regarding on-line classes using different on-line
platforms. In 2020-21, 41% of students were satisfied, whereas in 2021-22, 51%
students were satisfied with online classes.

Around 83% of students reported that online classes were conducted regularly.

Most of the students believe that the on-line admission procedure of the college is fair
and transparent.

Most of the students were very much satisfied with interaction and co-operation from
the institution. In 2020-21, 44% of the students were reported that they were very
much satisfied and 53% students reported the same in 2021-22.

17



REPORT OF FEEDBACK ON LIBRARY OF VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY
COLLEGE, KOLKAT A, SESSION: 2019-2022

1. I can access the text books and reference books from college library via
offline/online mode.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 22 23 25
Agree 46 46 55
Neutral 21 22 18
Disagree 2
Strongly Disagree 2 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral ® Disagree m Strongly Disagree

2. We have e-journal facility through INFLIBNET.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 6 19 20
Agree 59 44 57
Neutral 24 31 19
Disagree 9
Strongly Disagree 2

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

—
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree Neutral  m Disagree M Strongly Disagree

18



3. The interaction with librarian is very much friendly.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 40 28 35
Agree 51 48 55
Neutral 9 23
Disagree 0 1 1
Strongly Disagree 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Strongly Agree  m Agree Neutral  m Disagree m Strongly Disagree

4. We can access e-books from NDL

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 22 23
Agree 43 67
Neutral 30
Disagree 5 2
Strongly Disagree

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Strongly Agree  m Agree Neutral — m Disagree m Strongly Disagree

19



5. We can avail the e-book uploaded by the library in the college website.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 24 25
Agree 49 66
Neutral 21
Disagree 5 1
Strongly Disagree 1

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Strongly Agree  m Agree Neutral  m Disagree m Strongly Disagree

6. We can access career guidance magazine of library via online mode.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 22 23
Agree 45 73
Neutral 27
Disagree
Strongly Disagree 1 0

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Strongly Agree W Agree Neutral — m Disagree M Strongly Disagree

20



ANALYSIS-

1. Accessibility of textbooks and reference books from the college library through
online/offline mode increases significantly. For example, in 2019-20, 68% of
students reported that they can access library books and reference books via
offline/online mode whereas that became 80 % in 2021-22.

2. Students can access the E-journal facility through INFLIBNET. It was noticed
that the percentage of students utilizing the e-journal facility has increased
significantly. For example, in 2019-20, 55% of students reported that they have
accessed e-journal facility through INFLIBNET which became 77% in 2021-22.

3. Most of the students (more than 90% ) reported that interaction with Librarian is
very much friendly.

4. There is a sharp increase in accessing e-books from NDL. In the year, 2020-21, a
total of 65 % of students agreed that they can access e-books from NDL whereas it
became 90% in the year 2021-22.

5. Assignificant increase was observed in accessing E-books uploaded by the library
on the college website. In the year 2021-22, a total of 91% of students agreed
with this view whereas it was 73 % in the year 2020-21.

6. Students were also asked whether they can access the career guidance magazine of
the library via online mode or not. In the year 2021-22, a total of 96% of the
students responded that they can access the career guidance magazine of the

library via online mode whereas it was a total of 67% in the year 2020-21.

21



FEEDBACK REPORT ON THE GENDER AUDIT OF STUDENTS, VIJAYGARH
JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, KOLKATZA, SESSION: 2019-2022

1. The college conducts gender sensitization program as a part of its curriculum:

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 18 14 27
Agree 60 43 46
Neutral 21 24 24
Disagree 1 19 3

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

2. The college conducts gender awareness programs, such as awareness of sexual
harassment, as a part of its curriculum.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Strongly Agree 23 14 24
Agree 56 43 46
Neutral 8 24 24
Disagree 13 19 6

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20

Strongly Agree

2020-21

Agree

Neutral

2021-22

Disagree

22



Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Yes 89 74 81
No 11 26 19

3. A women cell is set up in the college and students are aware about the cell.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Yes No

4. A grievance redressal cell has been set up.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

Options 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Yes 72 76 81
No 28 24 19

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Yes = No

23



5. The library offers equal opportunities to all genders.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 47 30 52
Agree 50 44 45
Neutral 3 11 3
Disagree 0 15

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

6. The office offers equal opportunities to all genders.

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Strongly Agree 35 30 49
Agree 65 45 46
Neutral 0 12 4
Disagree 0 13 1

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

24



ANALYSIS

From the obtained data, it is inferred that 18% of students strongly agreed that the
college has conducted Gender Sensitization Programmes as part of the curriculum in
2019-20 whereas 60% students agreed on this questions and 21% students remain
neutral. In 2021-22, the percentage of students strongly agreeing increased to 27%

and that of agreeing increased to 46%. The percentage of disagreement came down

from 19% in 2020-21 (which may be due to Lockdown) to 3% in 2021-22.

The percentage of students who strongly agreed to the gender awareness
programme conducted by the college in the year 2019-2020 was 23% and that of
agreed was 56%. In 2020-2021 the percentage of students who strongly agreed
and agreed are 14% to 43% respectively. In 2021-2022, it became 24% and 46%
respectively. The percentage of students who disagreed with the fact declined

from 19% in 2020-2021 to 6% in the year 2021-22 .

Data reveals that about three-fourth of the students were aware of the
women's cell in the college, in the last three academic years (during
2019-2022).

The percentage of students who agreed to the setup of a grievance redressal cell
in the year 2019-20 was 72% which increased to 76% in the year 2020-21 and
further increased to 81% in 2021-22. From here we can say that the percentage of
students aware or, agreed about the setup of the cell increased in the subsequent

years.




The percentage of students who strongly agreed and simply agreed to the fact that
the library offers equal opportunities to all gender were 47% and 50% respectively
in the year 2019-20. In the year 2021-22, the percentage of students who agreed
and strongly agreed were 45% and 52% respectively. Apart from the abnormal
period (pandemic situation), one striking feature is that our students believe that

college library offers equal opportunities to all genders.

From the obtained data, it can be said that on average 97.5% of students agreed
the view that the college office offers equal opportunities to all genders in the year
2019-20 and 2021-22, whereas in the year 2020-21, 75% of students agreed the

view of equal opportunities offered to all genders by the college office.

26



FEEDBACK REPORT OF ALUMNI, YIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY
COLLEGE, KOLKAT#, SESSION: 2017-2022

1. The education I received has helped me a lot.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
Options | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Yes 96 97 100 97 98
No 4 3 0 3 2

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

mYes = No

2. The teacher-student relationship is appreciable.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 68 70 76 69 72
True 20 21 24 22 23
Sometimes True 10 8 8 4
Not At All 2

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

e

2017-18

2018-19

m Very Much True

True

2019-20

2020-21

M Sometimes True

m Not At All

2021-22

27



3. The evaluation system of the college is transparent.

4.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 50 51 76 53 53
True 34 34 24 36 37
Sometimes True 14 13 0

Not At All 2 2 0

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

TAET

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True True mSometimes True m Not At All

I feel the admission procedure of this college is much transparent.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 55 57 68 57 62
True 39 37 28 38 35
Sometimes True 0 4

Not At All 2 2 4 1

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True True ™ Sometimes True ® Not At All

28



5. 1 feel the laboratory is well equipped.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 40 42 64 42 43
True 48 48 36 47 49
Sometimes True 11 9 10 7
Not At All 1 1 0 1

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

ik i

2021-22

2017-18

2018-19

m Very Much True

2019-20

True ®Som

2020-21

etimes True

m Not At All

6. The resource of the college library of this college is up to date.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22

Very Much True 33 35 52 37 38
True 48 47 40 47 49
Sometimes True 15 14 4 13 11
Not At All 4 4 4 3 2

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

m Very Much True True ® Sometimes True

2020-21

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

2021-22

m Not At All
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7. |feel canteen service and drinking water facility of this college are appreciable.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 21 21 28 23 23
True 35 37 48 39 39
Sometimes True 30 28 20 23 23
Not At All 14 14 4 13 13

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True True mSometimes True ® Not At All

8. The development in the college in recent years is appreciable.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 43 45 48 47 47
True 43 43 48 42 42
Sometimes True 9 7 0 8 8
Not At All 5 5 4 3 3

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True True mSometimes True M Not At All
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9. The office service of this college is very much appreciable.

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 38 40 40 41 43
True 42 43 52 40 45
Sometimes True 17 12 0 14 10
Not At All 3 5 8 5 2

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

2017-18

2018-19

m Very Much True

10. | feel proud to be the student of this college and | will recommend other students also

to study in this college.

2019-20

2020-21

True ® Sometimes True

= Not At All

2021-22

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Very Much True 56 58 60 60 70
True 37 36 40 30 28
Sometimes True 6 0 8

Not At All 1 0 2

Percentage of Alumnus response (Per Year)

ARER

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Very Much True True mSometimes True M Not At All
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Analysis:
1. More than 95% Alumni (That is our Ex. Students) reported that the education

they received helped them a lot.

2. Most of the Alumni appreciated the teacher student relationship is cordial in the
college.

3. Most of the Alumni opined the transparency of evaluation system of the college
as good.

4. A majority of the Alumni also felt that the admission process of the college
is very much transparent.

5. Most of the Alumni felt that the laboratories are well equipped.

6. A positive response was recorded from the most of the college Alumni about

the Updated facilities of the college library.

7. 56-62 % Alumni felt that canteen services and drinking water facility of the

college are appreciable over the years.

8. More than 80% Students over the years believe that the development in the
college in recent years is remarkably appreciable.

9. Most of the Students (more than 80% ) over the years reported that the
office service of this college is very much appreciable.

10. 90-98% Alumni are feeling proud to be the students of this college and will

recommend other students also to study in this college.
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REPORT OF FEEDBACK GIVEN BY PARENTS/ GUARDIAN OF
STUDENTS, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, KOLKAT#,
SESSION: 2017-2022

1. Campus Atmosphere of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College:

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Excellent 8 10 8 22 25
Very Good 35 35 38 33 35
Good 55 54 53 45 40
Poor 2 1 1 0 0
Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
m Excellent Very Good Good Poor

2. Transparency of Online Admission System:

Percentage of Student response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Excellent 16 15 16 22 32
Very Good 30 31 33 33 30
Good 52 53 51 45 37
Poor 2 1 0 0 1

B8

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2017-18

2018-19

m Excellent

2019-20

Very Good Good

2020-21

Poor

2021-22
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3. Quality of Teaching:

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Excellent 32 32 44 34 35
Very Good 30 32 28 32 32
Good 38 36 28 34 33
Poor 0 0 0 0 0

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

® Excellent m Very Good Good Poor

4. Regularity of Classes:

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Excellent 29 29 30 28 28
Very Good 31 32 30 36 37
Good 40 39 40 36 35
Poor 0 0 0 0 0

2017-18

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2018-19

® Excellent m Very Good

2019-20

2020-21

Good Poor

2021-22
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5. Online/Offline Library Facility

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Excellent 10 11 10 21 21
Very Good 37 34 31 40 42
Good 53 55 59 39 37
Poor 0 0 0 0 0

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
® Excellent m Very Good Good Poor
6. Evaluation System
Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Excellent 16 16 17 28 29
Very Good 29 30 27 35 35
Good 55 54 56 37 36
Poor 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
m Excellent ™ Very Good Good Poor
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7. Cooperation of Office Staff:

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)
Options 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22
Highly Satisfactory 25 24 25 26 26
Satisfactory 49 48 51 46 46
Neutral 25 28 24 27 27
Dissatisfactory 1 0 0 1 1

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

m Highly Satisfactory  m Satisfactory Neutral Dissatisfactory

8. Overall Teaching-Learning and cooperation in this pandemic situation

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Highly Satisfactory 35 37
Satisfactory 45 44
Neutral 20 19
Dissatisfactory 0 0

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2020-21 2021-22

m Highly Satisfactory  m Satisfactory Neutral Dissatisfactory




9. Reasons for Choosing Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College (You may choose multiple options).

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

Options 2020-21 2021-22

Reputation 41 43
Location 49 51
Recommendation by Alumni 25 26
Environment and Ambience 25 25
Others 6 5

Percentage of Guardian response (Per Year)

2020-21

M Reputation ® Location m Recommendation by Alumni

ANALYSIS

Environment and Ambience

2021-22

Others

1. Over the years the campus atmosphere of VJRC improved considerably. All the

guardians were found to be satisfied with the campus atmosphere.

2. Transparency of the online admission system gradually improved from 16% in

2017-18 to 32% in 2021-22.

3. All the guardians were satisfied with the quality of teaching. No one has reported the

teaching quality as “poor’.
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. Guardians were more or less satisfied with the regularity of classes. For example, in
2019-20, 40% of the guardians reported the regularity of classes as ‘good’, 309, reported it

8 ‘very good and the remaining 30% reported it as ‘excellent’. Over the Period
2017-2022, no guardian reported the regularity of the classes as ‘5",

During the period 2017-18 to 2021-22, all the guardians reported about the
online/offline library facility positively.

. Guardians were also asked about the evaluation system of the college. 100% of

guardians reported the evaluation system as either excellent or very good or good.

. Guardians were merely satisfied with the co-operation of the college office staff.

During the pandemic situation (for the period 2020-21, 2021-22) no guardians were
dissatisfied with the overall teaching-learning and co-operation from the college side.

. College reputation and location are the two key factors for choosing Vijaygarh Jyotish
Ray College as reported by the guardians.
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REPORT ON FEEDBACK OF EMPLOYERS (WHO RECRUITS OUR
COLLEGE STUDENTS), VIJAYGARH JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE,
KOLKATA, SESSION: 2020-22'

1. According to your need which stream is preferable to you?

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21
Science 36
Arts 43
Commerce 21

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)

Science Arts m Commerce

2. Do you think that curriculum of your desired stream is sufficient?

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21
Yes 93
No 7

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)

Yes m No
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3. Do you think that students of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College are able to satisfy your
need?

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21
Yes 79
No 21

Percentage of Employers response (Per Year)

Yes m No

ANALYSIS:

A) From the given data, it can be stated that the most of the employers who recruits
our students of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College prefer students from arts stream
(43%), followed by Science (36%) and then, commerce (21%).

B) Most of the employers (93%) considered that the curriculum of their chosen stream
is sufficient, whereas only 7% of employers think that the curriculum of their
chosen stream needs to be improved.

C) More than 75% employers of Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College (79%) opined that the
students of this College were able to satisfy their needs,

i Data collected on December 2021.




REPORT OF TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON INSTITUTION, VIJAYGARH
JYOTISH RAY COLLEGE, SESSION: 2019-22

1. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as group discussion/seminar/learner participation etc.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree a7 49
Agree 42 43
Neutral 10
Disagree 1 1

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree

2. The prescribed books or journals are available in sufficient numbers in the

library.
Percentage Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 83 86
Agree 11 11
Neutral 6 3
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

83 )

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree ® Agree m Neutral Disagree
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3. The administration is Teachers’ friendly.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 78 82
Agree 16 15
Neutral 6 3
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree

4. The environment in the college is conducive to Teaching and Research.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 63 66
Agree 29 31
Neutral
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

M Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree
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5. I have freedom to adopt new techniques of testing / assessment of students.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

Options 2019-20 2020-21

Strongly Agree 82 87
Agree 15 12
Neutral 3 1
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

m Strongly Agree

m Agree

2020-21

Neutral Disagree

6. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

Options 2019-20 2020-21

Strongly Agree 87 90
Agree 12 10
Neutral 1 0
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

W Strongly Agree M Agree Neutral Disagree
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7. The college provides adequate opportunities & support to faculties for
upgrading their skills & qualification.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 77 82
Agree 20 18
Neutral 3 0
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

18

2019-20 2020-21

H Strongly Agree ® Agree m Neutral Disagree

8. ICT facilities in the college are adequate & satisfactory.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 47 51
Agree 42 44
Neutral 11
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

M Strongly Agree ® Agree m Neutral Disagree
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9. Toilets & washrooms are clean & properly maintained.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

Options 2019-20 2020-21

Strongly Agree 29 30
Agree 54 55
Neutral 15 14
Disagree 2 1

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2020-21
m Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree
10. Classrooms are clean & properly maintained.
Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 49 52
Agree 35 37
Neutral 16 11
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree m Agree m Neutral Disagree
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11. Internet facilities are available.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

Options 2019-20 2020-21

Strongly Agree 50 55
Agree 36 38
Neutral 14 7
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20

m Strongly Agree

m Agree m Neutral

2020-21

Disagree

12. Administrative & Office staff are accessible & supportive.
Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 75 78
Agree 16 19
Neutral 9
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20

m Strongly Agree m Agree

» Neutral

2020-21

Disagree
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13. The college provides adequate computer/specimen/equipment/chemicals to meet
the requirements.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 52 53
Agree 42 43
Neutral
Disagree 1 1

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree ® Agree m Neutral Disagree

14. . Well maintained college premises

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 65 71
Agree 23 26
Neutral 12
Disagree 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

M Strongly Agree M Agree m Neutral Disagree
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15. The Principal is supportive & accessible to all stuff and students.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 91 96
Agree 8 4
Neutral 1 0
Disagree 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree  m Agree Neutral Disagree

16. Salary disbursement in my college is on time.

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Strongly Agree 90 92
Agree 10 8
Neutral
Disagree

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Strongly Agree m Agree Neutral Disagree
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17. How would you rate college infrastructure?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Good 64 67
Good 24 27
Adequate 12 6
Poor 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Good m Good Adequate Poor

ANALYSIS

Most of the college teachers reported that institutions have given them full freedom to
adopt new techniques or strategies of teaching such as group
discussion/seminar/learner participation etc. Total 92% agreed the view in 2020-21
whereas that was 89% in 2019-20.

More than 80% teachers opined that the prescribe books or journals available in the
college library are in sufficient numbers. In 2020-21, 86% teachers strongly agreed
the view and it was 83% in the year 2019-20.

Most of the teachers viewed that the administration is teachers friendly. In 2020-21,
82% teachers strongly agreed the view.

More than 60% teachers strongly agreed that environment in the college is conducive
to teaching and research purposes.

More than 80% teachers viewed that they have complete freedom to avail new
techniques of testing/ assessment of students. In 2020-21, 87% teachers strongly
agreed the view, whereas it was 82% in the year 2019-20.

In the year 2020-21, 90% of teachers strongly agreed that the test & examination

are conducted well in time.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.

Most of the teachers agreed that the college provided adequate opportunities and
support to faculties for upgrading their skills and qualifications. In the year 2020-21,
82% teachers strongly agreed the view.

As per opinion reported by the college teachers, the adequacy and the availability

of ICT facilities in the college has increased. For example, 47% of teachers were

strongly agreed with that view whereas it became 51% in the year 2020-21.

College Teachers were satisfied with the cleanliness and maintenance of toilets and
washroom of the college. 82% teachers reported in the year 2019-20 that toilets and
washrooms were clean and properly maintained whereas in 2020-21 total 85%

teachers agreed with this view.

College Teachers were also satisfied with the cleanliness and good maintenance of the

classrooms in the college. In the year 2019-20, total 84% teachers agreed in this case

whereas in 2020-21 total 89% teacher agreed .

Most of the teachers reported that internet facilities are available in the college.

More than 75% teachers opined that the administrative and office staff are accessible

and supportive.

Most of the teachers reported that the college provides adequate computer/ specimen
/equipment/ chemical as per the requirements.

Most of the teachers were agreed the college premises are well maintained.

Most of the teachers strongly agreed (91% in the year 2019-20 and 96% in 2020-21)
that the college Principal is supportive and accessible to all staff and students.

All the teachers reported that the salary disbursement in the college is on-time.

On the bases of reported data, it is inferred that the infrastructure of the college have
improved over the years. In the year 2020-21, 67% college teachers reported that the

college infrastructure was very good.

i Data collected on December 2021 through College App.
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REPORT ON SELF-APPRAISAL OF TEACHERS, VIJAYGARH JYOTISH
RAY COLLEGE, SESSION: 2019-2022'

1. Online Platforms used in Online Teaching (Teachers should be able to choose
multiple options here).

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21 2021-22
Google Meet 97 97
Google Classroom 46 46
Zoom 12 12
WhatsApp 100 100
YouTube 4 4
Skype 6 6
TeamLink 3 3

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

® Google Meet m Google Classroom ® Zoom m WhatsApp = YouTube  Skype = TeamLink

2. Do you provide E-Learning material?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21
Always 61
Often 31
Sometimes 8
Rarely 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

m Always m Often Sometimes Rarely
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3. Do you welcome questions from students during your online classes?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2020-21
Always 85
Often 15
Sometimes 0
Rarely 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

® Always m Often Sometimes Rarely

4. Do you explain the topic?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Always 94 97
Often 3 0
Sometimes 3 3
Rarely 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

97

2019-20 2020-21

m Always m Often Sometimes Rarely
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5. Do you thoroughly prepare before you take your classes?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 79 82
True 15 17
Sometimes True 6 1
Not At All 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All

6. Do you prepare quiz/questionnaire/debate etc. in your class to evaluate the
students’ progress in a topic?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 35 40
True 39 42
Sometimes True 15 17
Not At All 0 1

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All
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7. How much syllabus did you cover before exams?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
90% & above 90 94
70%-80% 7 6
60%-70% 3 0
50%-60% 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m90% & above m 70%-80% 60%-70% 50%-60%

8. Do you identify and discuss with your students their strength and weakness?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 55 60
True 26 29
Sometimes True 19 11
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

® Very Much True  ® True Sometimes True Not At All
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9. Areyou able to generate interest among the students about the subject?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 65 70
True 24 26
Sometimes True 11 4
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All

10. Do you encourage your students to take part in other creativities like
seminars/webinars /workshops /projects /competitions?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 79 83
True 11 13
Sometimes True 10 4
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All
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11. Do you allow students to ask/discuss about their learning outside of class hours?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 78 82
True 11 14
Sometimes True 11 4
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All

12. Did you organize seminars/webinars/ workshops for the students?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Yes 83 86
No 17 14

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

M Yes " No
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13. Do you discuss about programme and course outcomes with the students?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 50 54
True 40 42
Sometimes True 10 4
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All

14. Do you inform and guide students about career opportunities?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 67 71
True 25 28
Sometimes True 8 1
Not At All 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All
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15. Did you participate in counselling /mentoring programme for your students?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 56 60
True 32 35
Sometimes True 11 4
Not At All 1 1

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

m Very Much True  m True Sometimes True Not At All

16. Did you take initiative to motive your students to relief from the stress of this
pandemic situation?

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)
Options 2019-20 2020-21
Very Much True 60 63
True 28 29
Sometimes True 12 8
Not At All 0 0

Percentage of Teachers response (Per Year)

2019-20 2020-21

® Very Much True ®True Sometimes True Not At All




ANALYSIS:

. Teachers use multiple platforms (like Google Meet, Google Classroom, WhatsApp,
Zoom, YouTube etc.) during Online Teaching. Mostly preferred platforms were
WhatsApp, Google Meet, Google classroom and Zoom. Teachers give the notices and
materials mostly through WhatsApp and Google Classrooms whereas online classes are
taken through mainly Google Meet and Zoom. Limited useful online platforms were
TeamLink,YouTube & Skype.

61% of the teachers always provide e-learning materials. From the given information
we can infer that the teachers were efficient enough and communicable in terms of

supplying the study materials. Only the timelines of delivering the materials differ.

From the given data it is clear that the teachers welcomed questions from the students
during their online classes. 85% of the teachers always welcomed the question. 15%
of the teachers often answered the questions. From this we can infer that the teachers

were efficient enough and easily approachable by the students.

. Almost all the teachers (more than 93%) were always explain the topic they teach.

Data depicted that most of the teachers thoroughly prepare themselves before taking
classes. During the year 2019-20, 79% of the teachers and during 2020-21, 82% of the
teachers were found to be well prepared before taking classes. There were no such
teachers who did not prepare before taking classes. This infers that the teachers were

sincere and efficient enough in taking classes.

More than 70% teachers organized Quiz/Debate etc. in their class to evaluate
the students’ progress in a topic.

7. 90% and above syllabus were covered by almost all teachers.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

All the teachers tried to identify and discuss the strength and weakness of their students.
In 2020-21, 89% of teachers reported that they discuss the strength and weaknesses of
their students regularly.

All the teachers tried to generate interest among the students about the subject. In 2020-
21, 96% teachers always tried for it.

All the teachers encourage their students to take part in other creativities like Seminar/
Workshop/ Competitions. More than 90% teachers actively encourage their students
to take part in other creativities.

100% teachers allowed students to ask/discuss about their learning outside of class
hours.

Majority of teachers organized seminars/webinars/workshops for the students per
year.

All the teachers reported that they discuss the program and course outcomes with their

students. In 2020-21, 96% teachers reported that they did this activity on a regular basis.

Most of the Teachers always inform and guide students about career opportunities. For
example, in 2020-21, 99% teachers inform and guide the students about career
opportunities. Only 1% teachers reported that sometimes they informed their students.
99% teachers participated in the counselling/mentoring program for the students in each

year. In 2020-21, 95% teachers regularly performed this type of activity.

All the teachers took initiative to motivate their students to relief them from the stress
due to pandemic situation. In 2020-21, 92% of teachers successfully tried to motivate

the students to get relief.

"Data collected on December, 2021 through College App.
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Declaration:

We hereby declare that all the Feedback data collection from different
stakeholders and its analyses reported here are authentic and proper procedures
followed. This Feedback Report is prepared completely by the institution and

(rue to our knowledge.
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